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. . FAUCET/VALVE DRAIN PIPE SIZES ;

l. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: V. COORDINATION: ot

MARK |  FIXTURE TYPE | MANUFACTURER | MODEL NO. MATERIAL STYLE ANUEACT, oor T leoersl voe Ai“g E%SPS MOUNTING REMARKS .

1. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH & PAY FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, 1. BEFORE BEGINNING WORK, INVERT ELEVATIONS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED. P.C. IS TO MODEL NO. SIZE WASTE[VENTl CW | HW 9
EQUIPMENT, PERMITS, & FEES REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ALL ENSURE PROPER SLOPES OF ALL WASTE & STORM PIPING CAN BE MAINTAINED. PROVIDE CLOSED FRONT SEAT z
SYSTEMS IN THIS SECTION OF WORK. CONTACT ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF PROBLEM/ISSUE IS DISCOVERED. b1 WATER FLUSH STERLING 403081 VITREOUS STANDARD _ _ _ _ _ _ BRASSCRAFT 3 |2y _ floor | with Ub L

CLOSET TANK CHINA ELONGATED OCR1912DL RIM HEIGHT = 15" 5

2. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE W/ 2020 FLPC & ALL OTHER 2. P.C.TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS W/ ROOFING &
APPLICABLE CODES. P.C. IS TO COORDINATE W/ G.C. IN REGARDS TO PROJECT CONTRACTOR & MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. P.C. & M.C. TO COORDINATE TO PROVIDE CLOSED FRONT SEAT .
TIMELINE, WORK HOURS, AS WELL AS ANY BONDING OR INSURANCE ENSURE NO PLUMBING VENTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN 10' OF ANY OUTSIDE AIR P_1A WATER FLUSH AMERICAN 238AA.114 VITREOUS ADA - - - - - - BRASSCRAFT | oy | u |y _ FLOOR | wiTH LD <
REQUIREMENTS. INTAKES. CLOSET TANK STANDARD : CHINA ELONGATED OCR1912DL 2 RIM HEIGHT = 16.5" :

=16. n
l_

3. ALLPLUMBING FIXTURES & PLUMBING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED 3. P.C.TO COORDINATE W/ G.C. & ARCH PLANS TO ENSURE NECESSARY PROVIDE OPEN FRONT SEAT z

COMPLETE W/ ALL ACCESSORIES, HANGERS, VALVES, STOPS, TAILPIECES, TRAPS, BACKING/SUPPORTS ARE INSTALLED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING i WATER FLUSH KOHLER VITREOUS ADA - - - - - - BRASSCRAFT " vy _ 9
P-1B K-5172 3 2 A FLOOR | WITH NO LID. 2

FAUCETS, STRAINERS, ETC. REGARDLESS OF PRESENCE ON PLANS. SEE FIXTURE FIXTURES. CLOSET TANK CHINA ELONGATED OCR1912DL RIM HEIGHT = 14.5" 9
SCHEDULE. ) 0
4. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CLOSELY W/ ALL OTHER PROVIDE OPEN FRONT SEAT z

4. ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, & INSTALLATION SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE FREE TRADES TO AVOID CONFLICT & ENSURE OTHER TRADES PROVIDE MEASURES TO P1C WATER FLUSH AMERICAN 270AA.101 VITREOUS ADA - - - - - - | BRASSCRART L gu [ n |y | — FLOOR | withH NO LID. 5 |p L AIN W @ IRX
OF DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK ACCOMMODATE PLUMBING WORK (I.E. ACCESS DOORS, SLAB/WALL/ROOF CLOSET TANK STANDARD CHINA ELONGATED OCRI1912DL RIM HEIGHT = 16.5" 2
OR IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE MFG'S STANDARD GUARANTEE, IF LONGER. EXISTING OPENINGS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, ETC.) = ARCHITECTURE
EQUIPMENT IS EXCLUDED FROM WARRANTY REQUIREMENT. 1.2 GPM. Ui

5. PIPING SHOULD BE COORDINATED W/ ALL STRUCTURAL FOOTINGS & P2 LAVATORY UNDER MR U1812 VITREOUS STANDARD OLYMPIA CENTER ever | SNGLE | popyp | qpe | BRASSCRAFT o | . v | counter o
MOUNT CHINA  |counTer TOP L-6050 HOLE OCRI912A | 2 g | 2711 SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE 100

5. THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC & SHOW GENERAL LOCATION & FOUNDATIONS. PIPE SHOULD BE OFFSET TO AVOID CONTACT W/ FOOTINGS & - E |RALEIGH NC 27609
ARRANGEMENT OF ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT. THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE FOUNDATION WALLS. IF PIPING MUST RUN UNDER A FOOTING OR THROUGH A & ot I
FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & ALL OTHER WORK WILL FOUNDATION WALL, THE PIPE MUST BE INSTALLED W/ A RELIEVING ARCH OR IN A 1.2 GPM. 3 | website Www.planworx.com

UNDER VITREOUS ADA OLYMPIA SINGLE s | BRASSCRAFT o
PERMIT. PIPE SLEEVE PER FLPC 305.3. - - ’ ' ' '
P2A [ LAVATORY | g ouNT MR u1812 CHINA  [COUNTER TOP 1-6050 CENTER LEVER [ hore [POPUP | ' [ ockiooa | 28 | W' | B | &' | COUNTER | BARRIER FREE. 3 Digitally signed by Zack L

6. DO NOTSCALE DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENT. 6. P.C.TO REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF B TD?\FT:':;Eck L Tomiin PE

PLUMBING FIXTURES. VIGO W/ 0.5GPM AERATOR % Maple Engineering, PLLC,

7. INFORMATION GIVEN IN SCHEDULES INCLUDES BOTH DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT & P-2B LAVATORY VESSEL ij'E/wiiEE SKU: 930337 MARBLE ADA VG03009 CENTER AUTO SLNOGLEE GRID A Bg’é%%?g? 2" AN A b COUNTER | BARRIER FREE. a W, 2u=ZaapcIf L.nTgol:weI?r:,";?ate of
MFG'S MODEL NUMBER. IF CONFLICT IS PRESENT BETWEEN DESCRIPTION & MODEL V. EXECUTION: E SOk L. TOky/%,,  Florida, Professional Engineer,
NUMBER, EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT. IN CASE OF — 2| SVHCENGEA ™, License No.79002. Thisitem
CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PLANS & NOTES/ SPECIFICATIONS OR CONFLICT BETWEEN 1 P.C.TO FOLLOW MEG'S INSTRUCTIONS WHEN INSTALLING PLUMBING EQUIPMENT WALL AMERICAN VITREOUS ADA CFG 4" BRASSCRAFT W/ WALL BRACKET. 0.5 GPM. 4 s ¢ No 79002 ".. 2 has been digitally signed and

. .C. . ) " I i [y " S - S sealed by Zack L. Tomlin, PE
INFORMATION PRESENTED ON THE PLANS OR IN THE NOTES/SPECIFICATIONS, THEN ENSURE REQUIRED MAINTENANCE ACCESS & CLEARANCES ARE MAINTAINED. IF P-2C | LAVATORY | o SiNg STANDARD 0355.012 CHINA D.SHAPE 40717 CENTER LEVER |, 5| GRID 1% OCRI912A yLl VA I A A WALL MOUNT AT ADA HEIGHT. % ;ts . i+ % sealed by Zack L. Tomlin, PE.on
THE MOST RESTRICTIVE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT. CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THESE PLANS & MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS, CONTACT E | 83% gyate oF S Printed copies of this
ENGINEER. s 'T‘O". ."05. document are not considered
8. BEFORE BID P.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLARIFYING W/ G.C. ANY CONFUSION IN DROP AMERICAN VITREOUS ADA CFG 4" ] BRASSCRAFT 0.5 GPM. L Bl ORVONSRS  Signed and sealed and the
0 " Iy 0 " Do QR O ig 1t
REGARDS TO RESPONSIBILITY OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED OR MATERIALS TO BE 2. P.C.RESPONSIBLE FOR EXECUTING ALL CODE REQUIRED TESTS & INSPECTIONS, P-2D [ LAVATORY N STANDARD 0476.028 CHINA  lcounTter TOP 40717 CENTER LEVER |5 o | ©RIP th ocrioloa | 2 || & h' | COUNTER | BARRIER FREE. 3 ""},‘:{QNAL“%‘:«“‘ signature must be verified on
PROVIDED. THE SUBMITTAL OF THE BID BY THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD AS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LEAK & PRESSURE TESTING OF WASTE, VENT, & IE m any ?ledromc copies.,
PROOF THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THOROUGHLY & COMPLETELY THE WATER PIPING, & SANITIZING OF WATER PIPING. £ email=ZLT@maple-eng.com,
SCOPE OF THE WORK INVOLVED, & HAS INCLUDED ON THE BID ALL THE b4 SHOWER/TUB|  FOUR STERLING 1101120 VIKRELL STANDARD OLYMPIA _ LEVER _ RIGHT . _ T Y _ w/ ;JBSS%QL’J‘TFLH?ENWRE\SLTLE'g%R'C a CD:f:. 2021.11.24 1155323
NECESSARY ITEMS TO CARRY OUT THIS SECTION OF WORK. 3. WATER SERVICE & BUILDING SEWER PIPING MUST BE SEPARATED PER FLPC 603.2. ) (60 x 36) PIECE 7-2370 HAND 2 2 SH/OWER VALVE LIMITED TO 120°F. g -05'00"
7. ASSOON AS POSSIBLE (& NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS) AFTER CONTRACTISSIGNED, | 4 ENSURE PIPING LOCATED ON EXTERIOR WALLS (OR OTHER WALLS EXPOSED TO HANDHELD SHOWER %
THE P.C. SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTALS OF PLUMBING EQUIPMENT HE/SHE INTENDS FREEZING CONDITIONS) IS INSTALLED ON WARM-SIDE OF WALL INSULATION PER SHOWER/TUB . DELTA _ _ ' _ ' I I I _ : =
APPROVE SUBMITTALS BEFORE EQUIPMENT IS ORDERED. SHOWER VALVE LIMTED TO 120°F. | < )
5. ALL WATER PIPING INSTALLED BELOW GRADE TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST W/ 1.75 GPM SHOWER HEAD. A w—

10.  ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN RFI FORMAT TO THE ARCHITECT & MUST BE FREEZING BY BURYING NOT LESS THAN &" BELOW THE FROST LINE OR NOT LESS p_5 SHOWER SHOWER STERLING 72131100 VIKRELL STANDARD OLYMPIA _ LEVER _ FLOOR L _ L YA L y _ TILE WALLS BY G.C i C

ADDRESSED BY THE APPROPRIATE DESIGNER OF RECORD PRIOR TO BECOMING A THAN 12" BELOW FINISHED GRADE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER PER FLPC 305.4. (60 x 34) BASE 7-2370 (AFR) 2 2 2 SHOWER VALVE LIMITED TO 120°F 5} )
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER. ) g
6. A 14 AWG INSULATED COPPER WIRE IS TO BE PROVIDED ON ALL PLASTIC PIPE TILED SHOWER BY G.C. W/ HAND W E >
11. P.C. IS TO REVIEW COMPLETE DRAWING SET. P.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK FROM THE CLEANOUT AT THE BUILDING DRAIN/BUILDING SEWER CONNECTION TO P-5B SHOWER - - - - ADA SYMMONS _ LEVER - FLOOR 2" - 2|| Iy 1 I/II yll FLOOR SHOWER & SLIDE BAR. COORD. SEAT g C
EXPLICITLY SHOWN & WORK IMPLIED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FINAL PLUMBING HEAD S-4702 2 2 2 F +
ALL POINTS DOWNSTREAM PER FLPC 306.2.4. & BARS W/ ARCH. 2.5GPM > ©
CONNECTION TO ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, ETC. IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE — < f I
P.C.. 7. ALL EXPOSED WASTE P-TRAPS TO BE PROVIDED W/ INSULATION. INSULATION TO BE BOWL DEPTH = 9-3/8" 0 Q.
' ' g SINK UNDER STAINLESS SINGLE OLYMPIA SINGLE | CRUMB BRASSCRAFT W Q.
PROTECTED BY WEATHER-RESISTANT COATING, EQUAL TO ARMACELL "ARMAFLEX P-6 i MR 29205 CENTER LEVER 1A 2 |y ’ ' | COUNTER | W/ PULL DOWN SPRAYER. < E
Il. DIVISION OF WORK: WB FINISH." (26" x 16") MOUNT STEEL BOWL K-5020 HOLE CupP & OCRI1912A & b & 1.8 GPM g < O
P4
- " : N

1. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, FLASHING, ETC. ARE TO BE PERFORMED BY ROOFING 8. ANY NOTCHING, DRILLING, BORING, OR OTHER ALTERATION TO BUILDING BOWL DEPTH = 5-5/8 x

CONTRACTOR. STRUCTURE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A CODE APPROVED METHOD & NOT P-6A (273..'% 8 tj\'é%iﬁ MR 29055 ST/;"T';EESS : ’;gCVL Oég\é\ggA CENTER LEVER SLNOGLEE CELLJJAFC\B 1% Bg’éSRS]%??:T 22 || % | & | COUNTER | W/ PULL DOWN SPRAYER. & E O
THREATEN THE INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. i i 1.8 GPM 2 @) -+
2. ALLLOW VOLTAGE WIRING RELATED TO PLUMBING EQUIPMENT & SYSTEMS IS THE &
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. ALL HIGH VOLTAGE 9. SUPPORT ALL PIPING IN ACCORDANCE W/ FLPC. ANY SUSPENDED MATERIALS SINK UNDER STAINLESS SINGLE ELKAY 20c. | crums . | BRASSCRAFT o, " W/ OFFSET DRAIN, REAR CENTER. z Q. - S
CONNECTIONS TO PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING DISCONNECTS, TO BE SHALL BE DIRECTLY SUPPORTED BY THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. DO NOT ATTACH P-68B (36" x 25") MOUNT KOHLER K-6536-3-0 STEEL BOWL K_7548-4-VS CENTER LEVER | Qe | “cue 1% OCR1912A 72 BVS I h COUNTER | BOWL DEPTH = 6-7/8" e cC D
PROVIDED & INSTALLED BY E.C. ANYTHING TO THE ROOF DECK. W/ SPRAYER. 1.5 GPM Z -— E -9
g | -
3. G.C.TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING & INSTALLING ANY ACCESS DOORS 10.  PROVIDE A U.L. LISTED ASSEMBLY FOR ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED WALLS, SINK STAINLESS DOUBLE CEG 20c. | crume . | BrASSCRAFT N " BOWL DEPTH = 10-1/8" z 8 Q. (@)
RELATED TO PLUMBING SYSTEM (W/ EXCEPTION OF CLEANOUT COVERS, BY P.C.). FLOORS, & CEILINGS. P-6D (33" x 22') DROP-IN ELKAY DLR332210 STEEL BOWL 40513 CENTER LEVER | 4ol cup 1% OCR1912A 2" | 1h h A COUNTER | W/ SPRAYER. 1.5GPM 2 @) —_—
P.C. RESPONSIBLE FOR COMMUNICATING TO G.C. SIZE & LOCATION OF REQUIRED E (D et L
ACCESS DOOR(S). 11. PENETRATIONS OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS, & CEILINGS SHALL BE SEALED IN i D —
AN AIR TIGHT MANNER & IN ACCORDANCE W/ 2020 FLECC. WASHER SUPPLY ) PLASTIC, ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 2Vl v . MATCH PIPING MATERIALS. W/ QTR | 2 - S -

4. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS TO EMPLOY THE SERVICES OF THE G.C. FOR CUTTING P-7 BOX BOX OATEY PvC RECESSED 3 Y 'k b WALL [ TURN VALVE & SHOCK ARRESTORS. | > © N LL]
& PATCHING OF WALLS, FLOORS, & CEILINGS RELATED TO THE INSTALLATION OF 12. CLEANOUT PLUGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ PLUMBING CODE W/ FACEPLATE. W/ TAIL PIECE. a ) e U)
PLUMBING EQUIPMENT & SYSTEMS. REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AS PLANS INDICATED & AT THE BASE OF ALL u - D ()]

WASTE STACKS, AT EVERY FOUR 45 DEGREE TURNS IN SERIES (W/ ONE 90° ELBOW VALVE SUPPLY i PLASTIC, ] ) ] ) ) ] ] " MATCH PIPING MATERIALS. S @) >

5. G.C.TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING & INSTALLING ANY WATER HEATER COUNTING AS TWO 45° BENDS), AT EVERY 100 FEET, & AT THE BASE OF ALL ROOF P-8 BOX BOX OATEY POLYSTYRENE|  occESSED - -] % - WALL | W/ QTR TURN VALVE & SHOCK & e (- D —
PLATFORMS, EITHER FLOOR/WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED. P.C. TO LEADERS. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PLACED IN READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. ARRESTOR. W/ FACEPLATE. 5 o ()] 2—
COMMUNICATE REQUIREMENTS TO G.C. 5 E

13.  SUPPLY BRANCH LINES SERVING MORE THAN ONE (1) FIXTURE SHALL INCLUDE b0 GARBAGE UNDER INSINKERATOR BADGER | _ _ _ _ . . - n . ) _ _ - | UNDER sINK L%EfFfEiV'DED ATSINK, z = E

. MATERIALS: SHUT-OFF VALVE. LABEL VALVE & LOCATE AS CLOSE TO RISER/MAIN AS POSSIBLE. . DISPOSAL SINK 2 2 - oA 5 O + m
_ (FLPC 606.2.1) a (7)) E LLI

1. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR SPECIFIED. . 9 " O

14.  VALVES NOT DIRECTLY AT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LABELED INDICATING THE FIXTURE WATER STAINLESS, _ _ _ _ _ _ BRASSCRAFT | 4 P I 115V, 1.0 AMPS. HFC-134A. MOUNT) 2 C N Ll al
P-10 cOO HI-LO ELKAY LZWS-LRPBM28K ADA GOCR19 1% A A - WALL AT ADA HEIGHT. W/ HANGER 0 —
2. ALL MATERIALS INSTALLED IN RETURN PLENUM ARE TO BE PLENUM RATED. OR AREA SERVED. (FLPC 606.4) LER VINYL R1 BRACKET. W/ EZH20 BOTILE FILLER g
) . o
s
3. ALL EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, & MATERIALS SHALL BE RATED FOR USED IN A 15. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON THE FIXTURE SUPPLY TO EACH PLUMBING FIXTURE, HALSEY W
160 MPH WIND ZONE. APPLIANCE, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. P_10B WATER HI-LO TAYLOR HVR-BL-WEF LR STAINLESS EXTERIOR, R i R - ; ; COORD. T [ X _ WALL MOUNT AT ADA HEIGHT. g
COOLER STEEL ADA W/ MFG. 2 2 2 W/ HANGER BRACKET. F
4. PIPING MATERIALS & FITTINGS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 16.  WATER HEATER SHALL BE FILLED W/ WATER & PURGED AS SOON AS INSTALLED OR )
WASTE & VENT (ABOVE & BELOW SLAB): IN'NO EVENT LATER THAN GAS/ELECTRIC HOOK-UP. SEE ARCH PLAN FOR MTG. HEIGHT. | &
PVC PIPE, PVC SOCKET FITTINGS, & SOLVENT-CEMENTED P-11 URINAL mﬁé KOHLER K-4904-ET VgRHi? :S TO’S?;\UD E?g(ig - - - - - - vAN VA A - WALL 0.125 GPF. S
FITTINGS. PROVIDE CAST IRON, PLENUM WRAPPED PVC OR 17. COPPER PIPING SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST CONTACT W/ MASONRY OR - i AUTO VALVE (BATTERY POWERED). | £
QUIER APPROVED MATERIALS IN RETLRN PLENUM. COPPER OR COPPER PLATED. WHERE COPPER PIPING IS CARRIED ON RON :
DOMESTIC WATER (BELOW SLAB): : SEE ARCH PLAN FOR MTG. HEIGHT. | u
T(YPE X COPP)ER. TRAPEZE HANGERS W/ OTHER PIPING, SATISFACTORY & PERMANENT ELECTROLYTIC e | urRINAL WALL AMERICAN 6590.001 VITREOUS ADA AMER. STD. - - - - - - 7.0 WVAN IR WALL | 1.0 GPF. i MAPLE
OR ISOLATION MATERIAL SHALL PROTECT THE COPPER AGAINST CONTACT W/ OTHER HUNG STANDARD CHINA TOP-SPUD 6045.101 = ENGINEERING, PLLC
CONTINUOUS PEX. METALS. 2 Z?EE?EHTAQEY§7SS-E|5 _Lic.#: P-0990
DOMESTIC WATER (ABOVE SLAB): : FIAT .\ W/ WALL BRACKET. W/ MOP HANG. < P:919-341-4247 Fi919-890-3797
TYPE L' COPPER W/ SWEATED SOCKET FITTINGS. THREADED 18.  WHERE COPPER PIPING IS SLEEVED THROUGH MASONRY, SLEEVES SHALL BE P-12 SES\,glKCE AFAL&?NRT ADT\;\AE'E%ED 9-OP-40DF ST’?'T';EESS O%ESP'EEIE 830AA CENTER 2 ) H8OLE DOME 3 - U P A B! FLOOR | W/ HOSE & HOSE BRACKET. E PLUMBING MEGHANICAL ELEGTRICAL
FITTINGS MAY BE USED AT VALVES, FIXTURES, & SIMILAR. COPPER OR RED BRASS. WHERE COPPER MUST BE CONCEALED IN A MASONRY X (W/ CHECK VALVES) : W/ VACUUM BREAKER. &
OR PARTITION OR AGAINST MASONRY, CONTACT SHALL BE PREVENTED BY COATING F
CPVC PIPING W/ SOLVENT-CEMENTED FITTINGS. THREADED THE COPPER HEAVILY W/ ASPHALTIC ENAMEL & PROVIDING 15# ASPHALT DOG FREE- i i MOEN i i i . . . . INCLUDES DRAIN, HOSE & VACUUM i
FITTINGS MAY BE USED AT VALVES, FIXTURES, & SIMILAR. PROVIDE SATURATED FELT BETWEEN THE PIPE & MASONRY. P-13 WASH STANDING NEW BREED LT101 POSLTEMP 2 2-HOLE - 2 AN A A FLOOR | BREAKER PROVIDE W/ HAIR TRAP. £
PLENUM-RATED CPVC OR PLENUM WRAP IF USED IN RETURN o]
PLENUM. 19.  ALL PIPE INSULATION SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY THROUGH FLOORS, WALLS, & x
OR PARTITIONS. PIPE INSULATION SHALL BE MITERED AT ELBOWS & TEES TO ENSURE FLOOR FINISHED SEE W/ DEEP SEAL TRAP. e
PEX PIPING W/ FLARED OR MECHANICAL JOINTS/FITTINGS. DO COMPLETE COVERAGE OF PIPING. FD-1 DRAIN FLOOR ZURN FD1 PVC ADJUSTABLE PLAN - - — FLOOR W/ TRAP SEAL, ZURN 1072. g
NOT USE IN EXPOSED AREAS. DO NOT USE IN RETURN PLENUMS. 2
e e :
PVC PIPE, PVC SOCKET FITTINGS, & SOLVENT-CEMENTED : : FLOOR FINISHED . _ . . _ _ _ SEE : tl - | — 3
FITTINGS. FD-2 DRAIN FLOOR ZURN FDI1 PVC ADJUSTABLE pLAN |~ - — FLOOR W/ TRAP SEAL, ZURN 1072. El | © g
21.  THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WATER HAMMER PROTECTION ON W/ HAIR TRAP. ol © | ©
~ ~ 9]
5. FOR AUTOMATIC-CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS, PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED ALL WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING SERVING EQUIPMENT W/ QUICK CLOSING W/ ZURN CO-2530 WALL COVER o IR=1 = ?
FT2 x °F. THE FIRST 8' OF PIPING IN NON- CIRCULATING SYSTEMS SERVED BY COOLERS, ETC.) SEE SHOCK ARRESTOR SCHEDULE. CLEANOUT PIPE PLUG PLAN ' c 9
EQUIPMENT W/OUT INTEGRAL HEAT TRAPS SHALL BE INSULATED W/ 0.5" OF S <
MATERIAL HAVING A CONDUCTIVITY NOT EXCEEDING 0.27 BTU -IN/HR x FT2 x °F. 22.  ACCESS DOORS TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL VALVES & DEVICES REQUIRING W/ CONCRETE PAD = z
(2020 FLECC C404.4) ACCESS WHEN LOCATED IN WALLS OR ABOVE INACCESSIBLE CEILING oCo GRADE [, ieralE JURN CO.2450 PVC BODY, _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ SEE | _ _ GRADE ' % <
ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST CONSTRUCTION. ACCESS DOORS TO BE RATED WHERE INSTALLED IN RATED CLEANOUT NICKEL CVR. PLAN = =T R -
R-2. CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR ASSEMBLIES. ol » L,‘_J <
READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER | 4] <
CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. ( 2020 FLECC R403.5) 23.  P.C. IS TO ENSURE THAT THEIR INSTALLATION OF NEW CONDUITS, PIPES, FCO FLOOR |, 0| sTABLE JURN CO-2450 PVC BODY, FINISHED _ _ . . _ _ _ SEE | _ _ _ FLOOR sl ¥ o=
DUCTWORK, & SIMILAR DOES NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO NEW OR EXISTING AREA CLEANOUT NICKEL CVR. FLOOR PLAN ol 0| w(g .
6. INSULATION IS REQUIRED ON ALL ROOF DRAIN BODIES & PIPING (ABOVE SLAB). E(E}RL{'/'TéV‘EEg[ é\ TR"A'\/ETCTEHE)FF%REEWMS';TE'%E‘TEEGDSQEE I“P'aTE'NNTTECRgEgEI‘D’IV,G I\'}'EE \E/E/QOUT'EEE @ g (:,; 3 3
1/2" THICK RIGID MOLDED FIBERGLASS W/ FITTINGS INSERTS, PVC COVERS, & ~ > 2
TRADE CONTRACTORS & CONTACT ENGINEER IF UNCERTAINTY EXISTS REGARDING HOSE EXPOSED, . . ) . . ) ) ) . W/ VACUUM BREAKER. sl | @)% 2
VAPOR BARRIER JACKET. HB-1 ZURN 71341-BFP BRONZE - -k - WALL o
EQUIPMENT SERVICE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS. BIB ANTI-SIPHON 2 i
7. PROVIDE HANGERS & SUPPORTS APPROVED FOR USE PER FLPC. > | PROJECT NO: 0108 19
24.  THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING ALL W/ VACUUM BREAKER. 2
8. ANY PLUMBING FIXTURES W/ A COMMON SHUT-OFF VALVE (I.E. PRE-RINSE, PLUMBING EQUIPMENT FROM FOREIGN MATERIAL DURING CONSTRUCTION (PAINT, HB-2 Hé?gE AIEI);IID?IIEEEC))IN ZURN 71341-BFP BRONZE - - - - - - - - -l - R - WALL | LOOSE KEY TYPE. : DRAWN BY: I
KITCHEN SINK, MOP SINK) ARE TO INCLUDE A CHECK VALVE ON THE HOT & COLD SPACKLE, ETC.). UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR - * | cHECKED BY: ZLT
LEAVE ALL ITEMS BRIGHT & CLEAN. HOSE EXPOSED | VERIFY WALL DEPTH. 3 | SHEET TITLE:
FPHB y WOODFORD MODEL 24 BRONZE - - - - - - - - - - K - WALL W/ VACUUM BREAKER. ;
25.  NO INSULATION PERMITTED ON BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY. BIB ANTL-SIPHON 2 LO/OSE CEY TYPE 2 PILLUMBING
. i
w
29.  PROVIDE PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE IF INCOMING WATER PRESSURE EXCEEDS 80 P SCHEDULES
Pl SEE SHEET P0.02 FOR SCHEDULE CONTINUATION 2 AND NOTES
30.  ALL EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, & MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED & BRACED = | SHEET NUMBER:
TO WITHSTAND A 160 MPH WIND. <
O
1. All drawings are to be coordinated with all site information by owner and contractor, and applicable codes. 3: Planworx Architecture, P.A. is not responsible for constructed variations from the information depicted. . - _ _ _ _ 5. Planworx Architecture, P.A. retains ownership of all of designs depicted and implied herein. °
2. Contractor is to notify architect immediately of conditions or items varying from depicted information. 4. Planworx Architecture, P.A. will not assume any liability for expenses associated with errors and omissions on these drawings unless offset by verified construction savings as a result of planworx architecture, P.A. Design. 6. Planworx Architecture, P.A. is not responsible for estimating, maintaining, or regulating construction costs associated with these plans.
© Copyright 2021 - PLANWORX ARCHITECTURE, P.A. All rights reserved. Reproduction of this sheet, in whole or in part, is strictly prohibited. Plans may be used once by client. Unauthorized use strictly prohibited. PLANS NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION W/O APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL SEALS.
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WASTE WATER g
o
— — PLUMBING FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS AND CONNECTION SCHEDULE
DRAIN SIZE BUILDING DRAINS UNIT LOAD SERVICE SIZE | WATER SERVICES UNIT LOAD FAUCET/VALVE N s o PE SES :
6 & 8" 2 3" 1 APT. BUILDING TYPE 1 MARK FIXTURE TYPE MANUFACTURER | MODEL NO. MATERIAL STYLE . MOUNTING REMARKS Z
1065 757 MANUFACT SPOUT HANDLES |CENTERS| TYPE SIiZE | ANDSTOPS |WASTE|VENT| CW | HW 2
MODEL NO. “J
w
8" 2 987 3" 1 702 APT. BUILDING TYPE 2 . o
AR ADM. ABS, ] ] ] ] ] ] ] SEE W/ ACCESS COVER (IF REQ'D). g
AAV VALVE THREADED STUDOR 20301 Ve MINI-VENT - el - - PIPE =
4 1 23 1-1/4" 1 32 CLUBHOUSE 5
l_
4
. ] W/ DEEP SEAL TRAP. f
4 ] / 3/4 ] 8 MAINTENANCE SD S'BSXTER F'F'Eg':)ERD ZURN FDI PVC ADJUSTABLE - - - - - - - PSLiEN -1 - - FLOOR | W/ STAINLESS STEEL STRAINER. Z
- - 10 W/ CLAMP COLLAR & WEEP HOLES.[ O
4 1 27 1-1/4 1 POOL HOUSE Z
_ W/ STRAINER. PROVIDE REQ'D <
VACUUM Brp-1 | BACK FLOW | RED. PRESS. WATTS LF909QT LEADFREE, [ 1 oRizONTAL - - - - - - - - | - WALL | CLEARANCES. W/ TEST PORTS & 15O | 8 |P L AIN W@ [RX
BREAKER CW SUPPLY PREVENTER | ZONE BRONZE VALVES. DRAIN W/ AIR GAP. 2
s ARCHITECTURE
- - - - - RECIRC DIRECT BRONZE OR MAINT MAX 3.8 GPM @ 3FT TDH. W
J CHECK SHUTOFF VALVE RP-1 PUMP DRIVE TACO MODEL 003 STAINLESS FREE - - - - - - - - -1 - B IN-LINE | 115V/1@, 50W, 0.43 F.LA. z | 5711 SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE 100
_ VALVE i CHECK VALVE STEEL W/ TIMER. E RALEIGH NC 27609
NOTE: - :
TIME CLOCK z | website www.planworx.com
VACUUM BREAKER MAY BE - WATER STATE GLASS ) ) ) ) ) ) ] an | o 38 GALLON, 4.5KW., 208V/12. 5
-—CV WH-1 ELECTRIC EN6 40 DOLS LOWBOY - -1 % %" | PLATFORM | 23 GPH @ 80°F RISE. u I
OMITTED IF WATER HEATER IS RP-1 HEATER WATER HEATERS LINED . 2 Digitally signed by Zack L.
I - BV SHUTOFF SET TO 140°F, W/ TV-2. SEE DETAIL. 4 Tagrs Tyl
INSTALLED W/ A COLD WATER HWR — HWR HWR '_'H Yz : omiin, _
DIP TUBE ABOVE THE TOP OF | - | WATER W/ 0.5 GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR. i e o Bt
THE TANK. 2020 FLPC 504.1. L |40 — UN UN WH-2 HeaTeR | ELEC.INST. EEMAX SP3208 - UNDERSINK - - - - - - 3/8" FLEX - - | B - WALL | 41°F RISE. 3.0 KW, 208V/1@. w i, ou=Zack L. Tomlin, State of
HW RETURN SET TO 110°F. 5 ‘\\‘\E-,\k \:;.IOM'Z"', Florida, Professional Engineer,
) 8" 12" % s“ {cENs’&.{'l' "g' License No. 79002. This item
30 GALLON, 4.5KW, 208V/1@. 2| F 7 No 70002 n % hasbeendigitallysigned and
110F —— wHa | WATER 1 ElecTRIc STATE ENG6 30 DORT GLASS UPRIGHT - - - - - - - - | - | ¥ | ¥ | rLatForm | 21GPH @ 90°F RISE. A i 2 sealed by Zack L Tomlin, PE on
. EXPANSION V-2 \ HEATER WATER HEATERS LINED SETTO 140°F, W/ TV-2. SEE DETAIL. E 5-05. * éas the date indicated here.
NOTE: TANK TEMPERATURE & HW TO FIXTURES —= b %%.". STATE OF ::a"s Zrlnted copies of this e
SIDE Cl 30 P ey  document are not considere
| PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WATER STATE GLASS LOWBOY 28 GALLON, 4.5KW, 208V/10. Dl 4 or10%eRs  signed and sealed and the
CONNECTIONS. = WH-4 ELECTRIC EN6 30 DOMBS ' - - - - - - - - -1 % | % | PLATFORM | 21GPH @ 90°F RISE. 5 A P ii
' DISCHARGE FULL SIZE HEATER WATER HEATERS LINED SIDE CONN 4 4 2 ol ONAL G signature must be verified on
' SET TO 140°F, W/ TV-2. SEE DETAIL. I Peniggnny any electronic copies.,
OF VALVE DISCHARGE. E email=ZLT@maple-eng.com,
SPILL INTO DRAIN PAN NOTES: < c=Us
WATER 1. ALL FIXTURE COLORS & FINISHES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER & ARCHITECT BEFORE PURCHASING. L Dates 202111:24 115513
HEATER WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM BY 2. PROVIDE P-TRAP AND SUPPLY LINE SAFETY COVERS FOR ALL ADA SINK AND LAVATORY INSTALLATIONS. VALVE SCHEDULE a
G.C. SIZE PER LOCAL SEISMIC 3. WATER CLOSET HANDLES TO BE LOCATED ON "WIDE SIDE" OF STALL FOR ADA FIXTURES. £
1-1/2" DEEP X B REQUIREMENTS & TOTAL 4.  SEE DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE PROVIDED/INSTALLED W/ FIXTURES LISTED ABOVE. F
PLASTIC DRAIN PAN PLATFORM WEIGHT OF WATER HEATER TAG DESCRIPTION MFG & MODEL (OR EQUAL) z
1" DRAIN LINE oA OIL/SAND INTERCEPTOR (OS-1) SHOCK ARRESTOR SCHEDULE BV-1 FULL-PORT BALL VALVE raiasd : 2]
w
TO MOP SINK WATTS LFCSM-61-S ) -
—1NOTE:|N5TALL WATER HEATER PER MEGS INSTRUCTIONS 1. OIL/SAND INTERCEPTOR TO BE EQUAL TO ZURN 71189. FIXTURE UNITS UNIT SIZE (CONN. SIZE) MFG & MODEL [OR EQUAL) BV-2 BALANCING VALVE (1/2'70 2') 2 ()}
: 2. 100 LBS SLUDGE CAPACITY. | .\ .\ WATTS SD-2 (ASSE 1032; <1/2") : >
2. PROVIDE HEAT TRAP ON HW/CW LINES PER ENERGY CODE 3. 4" OUTLET, ACID RESISTANT COATED INTERIOR, FABRICATED 1-4 AA (1/27) SIOUX CHIEF "MINI-RESTER CV-1 DUAL CHECK VALVE WATTS LF9D (ASSE 1012: 1/2" & 3/4') 0 E -
3. ELEVATE DRAIN PAN AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW PROPER FLOW TO MOP SINK STEEL BODY e ° +
: n n n >
4. OIL/SAND INTERCEPTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN GROUND. o-11 A (1/2)) SIOUX CHIEF "HYDRA-RESTER CV-2 BRASS CHECK VALVE (1/2'70 1) w © ©
9 WATER HEATER DETAIL (W H-4) 5. WITH HEAVY-DUTY CAST IRON GRATE. WATIS [F2035 " Q. Q.
12-32 B (3/4" " - " : - c
NO SCALE ° 7 SIOUX CHIEF HYDRA-RESTER PRV PRESS. RED. VALVE (SETTO70PS; ASSE 1003; 1/2102:1/2) | £| <L -
33-60 c IOUX CHIEF "HYDRA-RESTER" ] WATTS LFUSG-B (0.25 TO 2.5 GPM; 3/8") z @)
BOOSTER PUMP (BP-] ) SPEC (1) SIOUX C S V-1 IND. THERMO. MIX. VALVE | ¢ o DISCHARGE: ASSE 1070) : -E
/\/ NOTES: Vo2 THERMO. MIX. VALVE | WATTS LEMMV (0.5TO 20 GPM; 1/2'TO 1) | & = o
1. LOCATE SHOCK ARRESTORS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION OR PROVIDE SHOCK n (SET TO 110°F DISCHARGE) 2 @) N —
CS)T;\EZNKb\gL\l;, 1. BOOSTER PUMP EQUAL TO GRUNDFOS CMBE TWIN 10-54 ARRESTORS THAT ALLOW CONCEALMENT PER MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES. NOTES: - o - S
SEE PLANJRISER. 5 2" SYSTEM CONNECTIONS. 2. SEE PLAN, RISERS, & SCHEDULES FOR ARRESTOR LOCATIONS. IF LOCATION NOT 1. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE. VALVE SIZE TO EQUAL LINE SIZE. i e O
' 3. 2PUMP 208V/1@. INDICATED. INSTALL IN ACCORDNCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES. 2. BALL VALVES TO INCLUDE REMOVABLE HANDLES. 2l = E O
4. WITH INTEGRATED SPEED CONTROL. 3. IF AVAILABLE, VALVES MAY BE THREADED OR SWEATED CONNECTIONS. USE EXTREME $ ) (-
5. 70 GPM @ 40 PSI RISE RATED. CARE & LOW TEMP SOLDER TO PROTECT VALVE SEATS IF SWEATED CONNECTIONS £ @) 8— @)
ARE USED. s N —_—
THREADED COVER PLATE WITH 0 LL
CLEANOUT PLUG FINISH CONCRETE APRON l; ) q) I_
(APPX. 18" AFF) . 2
. e PLUMBING LEGEND | (b GL) U)LLI
TEST TEE— | Ej' e e 5 @) A
- aefaA Y TOP SUITABLE FOR AAV AR ADMITTANCE VALVE o . — - > —
FINISHED WALL FINISHED FLOOR, - DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPING G -— (D) —
TILE, CARPET, CONC., ETC. ABV  ABOVE sl © )
FINISH FLOOR LEVEL 0 E 2
-- DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING AHJ  AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION 2 — E
I
UL OF SECTIONS sowePe |  __ VENT PIPING AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 5 Q. E + m
BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR 2 (7)) e LLI
TO DRAIN , ! P VALVE BV BALL OR BALANCING VALVE (SEE SCHED) 2
NOTE: | | CV  CHECK VALVE :
EXTEND TEST TEE OPENING IF PLUG IS GREATER THAN SECTION < VALVE i
y CW  COLD WATER 2
8' FROM FINISHED WALL. GCO, YCO - EXTERIOR —~ 2
6 FLOOR CLEANOUT DETAIL L1 CHECK VALVE DN DOWN 5
p4
WALL CLEANOUT DETAIL 7 }EXTERIOR CLEANOUT DETAIL NG SCALE . EC. ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR
NO SCALE FCO  FLOOR CLEAN OUT
NO SCALE 0
a FLOOR DRAIN FD FLOOR DRAIN <
ol whid CW SUPPLY R FROM p
BREAKER CLEANOUT @ MAPLE
N FS FLOOR SINK I ENGINEERING, PLLG
NOTE: i CHECK SHUTORE VALVE ¢ 7 \] ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP G.C.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR %’ RALEIGH. NG 57605 LG #: ma990
VACUUM BREAKER MAY BE - VALVE i HB HOSE BIBB z ' '
CHECK VALVE PLUMBING MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL
AU OMITTED IF WATER HEATER IS / QX WATER/WASTE STACK DESIGNATION D HUB DRAIN .
CW SUPPLY INSTALLED W/ A COLD WATER | W 7
{BREAKER DIP TUBE ABOVE THE TOP OF H HOT WATER z
- - - - - THE TANK. 2020 FLPC 504.1. M.C. MECHANICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR o
NOTE: i S:E\% SHUTOFF VALVE I P.C.  PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR 5
- [in
VACUUM BREAKER MAY BE l CHECK VALVE —— | — 140°F — PRV~ PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE >
INSTALLED W/ A COLD WATER 78"-‘2" N e
DIP TUBE ABOVE THE TOP OF ! - 140°F — . 110°F —— TV TEMPERING VALVE 2
THE TANK. 2020 FLPC 504.1. g"-12" [ . V-2 \ WH WATER HEATER Bl o | =
110°F EXPANSION TANK HW TO FIXTURES YHD  YARD HYDRANI 5 % g g
o] © x
v2 — TEMPERATURE & S| S 3
EXPANSION TANK HW TO FIXTURES /2% ¥ PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 2 Z i
9]
' FCA(;JSTEOTOW NOTE: TEMPERATURE 3. SHUTOFF VALVE 1 1 TOP OF QUARRY TILE STRAINER FLASHING € 9
SIDE UNION—— —L 1 ADJUSTABLE HEAD ASSY. FLUSH WITH TOP OF COLLAR B .. =
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE o i
HOT OUTLET CONNECTIONS. W/S.S. STRAINER DRAIN GRATE = =
COLD DISCHARGE FULL SIZE VA 2| <
OF VALVE D|SCHARGE DlSCHARGE FULL SlZE \ FlNlSHED FLOOR e e e T / > D . |_'|_J
SPILL INTO DRAIN PAN OF VALVE DISCHARGE. — I - T s ' Vo S| W[ =
3/8' COPPER SPILL INTO DRAIN PAN SO VENEER el i v slof | °
INSTANT TUBING WATER WATER CLAMP DEVICE A ~— R T -~ . slul 5
FLOW HEATER HEATER HEATER W/WEEP HOLES\ | 3 v FINISHED FLOOR AT E o % M
v v SLAB I R > E S |2 &
HOT 1/2" THREE WAY 1-1/2" DEEP £ R WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM BY ' v I £ R |l Q| @ |2 ¢
ANGLE STOP VALVE HB NOTE: 1-1/2" DEEP : o : ! ! ‘e v A AR e
CcoL PLASTIC DRAIN PAN ; G.C. SIZE PER LOCAL SEISMIC { PO | . v . el | @2
—_— COORDINATE DRAIN PAN SHOWER PAN . | , , . 4
A T g/ REQUIREMENTS & TOTAL . . v, , | i
J-BOX FLOOR INSTALLATION WITH WEIGHT OF WATER HEATER I ! > | PROJECT NO: 010819
° M.C. & AH ABOVE PLATFORM oL ROUGH FLOOR . ! . 2
(POWER & LOCKABLE |_ L FULL OF WATER. SLAR _ i | ) A I -
COLD INLET BREAKER AT PANEL BY E.C.) 1" DRAIN LINE |_ " DRAIN LINE TO EXTERIOR NOTE: | | NOTE: i : JJ
TO HUB DRAIN PROVIDE WITH HAIR | || | PROVIDEWITHTRAP B & FChEckeD BY- LT
NOTE: AWAY FROM FOOT TRAFFIC , METAL THREADED TRAP AT FD-2. | SEAL. i :
T.  INSTALL WATER HEATER PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS NOTE: ‘ NOTE: INSERTS i 3 [sreet Timie:
2. WHEN MOUNTED BELOW ADA FIXTURES, ALL LINES TO BE INSULATED & ALL 1. INSTALL WATER HEATER PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS T INSTALL WATER HEATER PER MEG'S INSTRUCTIONS .
HEIGHTS TO BE PER ADA REGULATIONS 2. PROVIDE HEAT TRAP ON HW/CW LINES PER ENERGY CODE g PLUMBING
3. ELEVATE DRAIN PAN AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW PROPER FLOW TO HUB DRAIN 2. PROVIDE HEAT TRAP ON HW/CW LINES PER ENERGY CODE z
3. ENSURE WATER HEATER PLACEMENT DOES NOT INTERFERE W/ ADA CLEARANCES 3 ELEVATE DRAIN PAN AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW PROPER FLOW TO EXTERIOR i SCHEDULES AND
z
INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER DETAIL (WH-2 WATER HEATER DETAIL (WH-1 SHOWER DRAIN DETAIL FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL : DETAILS
5 ( - ) 4 ( - ) 2 ] 4 | SHEET NUMBER:
NO SCALE NO SCALE 3 WATER HEATER DETAIL (WH-3) NO SCALE NO SCALE <
NO SCALE g
O
1. All drawings are to be coordinated with all site information by owner and contractor, and applicable codes. 3: Planworx Architecture, P.A. is not responsible for constructed variations from the information depicted. . - _ _ _ _ 5. Planworx Architecture, P.A. retains ownership of all of designs depicted and implied herein. °
2. Contractor is to notify architect immediately of conditions or items varying from depicted information. 4. Planworx Architecture, P.A. will not assume any liability for expenses associated with errors and omissions on these drawings unless offset by verified construction savings as a result of planworx architecture, P.A. Design. 6. Planworx Architecture, P.A. is not responsible for estimating, maintaining, or regulating construction costs associated with these plans.
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NOTE:

\'; N ELEVATOR POWER FOR ALARM PANEL ELEVATOR ': :’ ':L
} | SHAFT WALL & POWER FOR SUMP PUMP SHAFT WALL
ARE TO NOT SHARE 1L
I L COMMON CIRCUIT. 3
1 N (T 7 =N
REMOTE | FIRE CAULK. TYP.—] SLOPE OVERHEAD:
AV ALARM | SIMPLEX, NON-GFI oL ROUTE AS HIGH
|  WPRECEPTACLE TN AS POSSIBLE;
J | BY E.C. LABEL PIPE\ PIPE DOWN IN—""] VENT
ALARM PANEL TIED I (OR T|GHT TO) SEE PLAN
TO HIGH WATER FLOAT | HIGH WATER GATE VALVE WALL
W/ ALARM RELAY | FLOAT CABLE || |
| | INSTALLED BY P.C. UNION _]
N 1 | -
T 3 s: , MAX 6 j [ :L
POWER CORD
| i?gﬁié\é STANDPIPE
L N (SEE PLAN FOR DISCHARGE TO
_____ —— LOCATION) STORM
7 | \ DRAIN PIPING
ELEV. SUMP PUMP (SP-1) SPEC ELEVATOR— | \_ creck P-TRAP W/
SHAFT FLOOR | VALVE TRAP SEAL
|
1. SUMP PUMP EQUAL TO ZOELLER "DOSE-MATE" MODEL 153 - | T~ SCHEDULE 40
SUBMERSIBLE EFFLUENT PUMP, 120V, 10.5 AMPS, W/ A s CAST IRON
CAPACITY OF 50GPM (3000 GPH) AT 22FT HEAD. 5 6
2. PROVIDE W/ OPTIONAL PUMP STAND & FLOAT SWITCH. ~
3. PROVIDE W/ REMOTE INDOOR/OUTDOOR ALARM SYSTEM NOTE:
EQUAL TO ZOELLER MODEL 10-0126. NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE. FLOAT | ELEVATOR IS
AUXILIARY CONTACTS. AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM. W/ HIGH T ~—MOTOR TRACTION-TYPE.
WATER LEVEL ALARM FLOAT/SWITCH.

SEE EQUIP SPEC

SUMP PUMP/

24"3Q.
MIN.

” ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DETAIL

NO SCALE

NOTE:

SEE PME SHEETS FOR U.L.
DETAILS.

NOTE:

FOOTING DETAILS ARE
GENERIC IN NATURE. ANY
UPDATES TO STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS WILL IMPACT
PIPING INVERTS.

NOTE:
BUILDING WASTE LINES TO

BE CENTERED IN CORRIDOR
TO AVOID BEARING PLANE
OF FOOTINGS.

CORRIDOR WIDTH (INCHES)

D"

/fFINISHED FLOOR

] CORRIDOR INVERT DETAIL

NO SCALE

O
BOTTOM OF
‘ FOOTING
= A (CORRIDOR)
N
n- 45° BEARING PLANE
&) I
z
o P NOTE:
N Y DO NOT INSTALL PIPING
o BELOW 45° BEARING
O PLANE OF FOOTING.
O
NS
I PIPE CROSS SECTION
NOTES:
1. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL DEPTH OF FOOTING, C".
2. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL WIDTH OF FOOTING, TO CALCULATE D"
3. MAXIMUM DEPTH OF INVERT EQUAL TO }4 x (CORRIDOR WIDTH" - (2D")) + C"
4. MAXIMUM DEPTH OF INVERT MEASURED TO BOTTOM OF PIPE
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License No. 79002. This item
has been digitally signed and
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Printed copies of this
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any electronic copies.,
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FIRE RATING LEGEND

== 1 =mm 1 mw |-HR WALL
e o s )-HR WALL

. n L I

UNIT TYPE 1.0 CAD STORAGE I

FAIR HOUSING | 1 : '

1 BEDROOM | I— UNIT TYPE 2.2 ' i i |

/—e-l FAIR HOUSING " !
" TELECOM KQ" HD 2 BEDROOM

)
a P—

STAIR-2 * FLOOR/CEILING IS 1-HR RATED
I Ge4
@ I . AFCOIS /—g% COND.
2 x 2 COND: p P —
n \, I
\ \.E " | UNIT TYPE 2.0
\ FAIR HOUSING
Lo PLANWORX
4 €AD
I ARCHITECTURE
UNIT TYPE 3.0 ’ )a 5711 SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE 100
F/;|:E|-||3i%so||:/|0 .M W 4 RALEIGH NC 27609
— = i website www.planworx.com
@—Liﬁ E - = GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET TAGGED NOTES - THIS SHEET T
r Tomlin, PE
@ CW MAIN UP FROM BELOW SLAB IN AREA TO DN cZack L Tomlin, PE.
I 1. WATER SERVICE AND BUILDING SEWER PIPING MUST BE BOOSTER PUMP AND THEN MANIFOLD TO SERVE o=Maple Engineering, PLLC,
"\\ o @ SEPARATED PER 2020 FLPC 603.2. APARTMENT UNITS. DASHED LINES TO BE BELOW SLAB. L, ou=Zack L. Tomlin, State of
. 2. SEE UNIT PLANS, ADDITIONAL FLOOR/LEVEL PLANS, AND PROVIDE EACH LINE W/ BV-1. BOOSTER PUMP TO BE SuSk M, Flonda ofessonal Sngineer,
P RISERS FOR CONTINUATION OF PIPING. INSTALLED ON SHELF OVERHEAD. s .,.-";‘ m:; . % has been digitally signed and
= - = E - 3. SEE RISERS FOR STACK DESIGNATIONS AND DIMENSIONS. @ CW UP IN WALL IN AREA OF WATER RISER. CW LINE TO E*.:' © ":* 2 sealed by Zack L. Tomlin, PE on
@ 4. PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUTS AT THE BASE OF ALL WASTE SERVE MULTIPLE WATER RISERS. PROVIDE MAIN BV-1. %_05. * gm:.:- ;h.e ?a;eind.icat?(:hhere.
/ Grd> ’ o P AND STORM STACKS. CONTINUE TO OTHER WATER RISERS IN AREA. 22, gy e FIE focument are not considered
: q T € (OR 1 Qe & signed and sealed and the
2 X 4 COND. a | UNIT TYPE 2.0 @ PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN IN RISER ROOM. PROVIDE "‘o,,,s/o,‘\;;\‘\,e““o“ signature must be verified on
I N N | MR TOUSING WITH TRAP SEAL. VENT IN WALL TO TIE INTO AREA AR any electronic copies,
= Q N 2 BEDROOM NOTE APARTMENT VENT. email=ZLT@maple-eng.com,
] d . c=US
I/2/ 4 w43 BUILDING WASTE LINES TO NOTE: @ NOT USED. Date: 2021.11.24 11:59:16
-05'00'
Nl :2 X 4 COND. BE CENTERED IN CORRIDOR [ | ELEVATOR IS TRACTION
} .
: TO AVOID BEARING PLANE TYPE. @ CW UP FROM BELOW SLAB
— | OF FOOTINGS. SEE DETAIL. (6) CW DOWN IN WALLTO BELOW SLAB .
: (m]
FAIR HOUSING I - >
S EEOROOV ] : - L . § i @ ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE UP TO (7))
OVERHEAD. ROUTE TO STANDPIPE IN STORAGE ROOM. -l—'C
dl ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE DOWN ALONG )
| WALL INDIRECTLY TO 4" STANDPIPE.
@ , I DISCHARGE TO CONTINUE TO STORM. E >
- C
2X 4 COND.?_ | — () NortUsED. E ]
- - - - D
; n | 3" CW BELOW GRADE FROM SITE METER AND RPZ. Q. g—
| UNIT TYPE 2.0 @ PROVIDE RECESSED LOW VOLTAGE AV ALARM 96" t @)
FAIR HOUSING ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. ALARM TO BE WIRED VIA -+ ( ]
N THRE Lo . I|/2, 2 BEDROOM SUMP PUMP PANEL. C
FAIR HOUSING L} L] - —
T BEDROOM |£ @ ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP CONTROL PANEL WITH REMOTE @) o
AV ALARM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S o -
@ INSTRUCTIONS. COORDINATE W/ E.C.. c D ®
5% 4 COND @ RECTANGULAR CONDUCTOR TO TRANSITION INTO - E ._O
,/' CIRCULAR CONDUCTOR BEFORE GOING BELOW - Q. —
GRADE. SEE CIVIL PLANS. @) o) ®)
o BN T e B TR e O
L] H -
A" @ (q0] > N
. T © 2 X 4 COND: @ @ a® D) D e
£ y V0 2 X 4 COND. > T COND | N O
HIlZ 2 X 4 COND. 2 X4 COND. 2 X4 COND. I/ V . o)
\ I - [ | Il I N Slo |2
S| E | 2
Q. +
SN | L

PERMIT SET

g

: SP-ICNTRL N UNIT TYPELO UNIT TYPE 2.0
= = = = = PAN QO ] I ! FAIR HOUSING FAIR HOUSING
2 BEDROOM
%D _\ UNIT TYPE 1.3 UNIT TYPE 1.0 T BEDROOM [
\ FAIR HOUSING FAIR HOUSING
2 4
-

@ UNIT TYPE 1.0 L) L L] i
4 | + STORAGE
*

.@ 1 BEDROOM | | FAIR HOUSING f 1 BEDROOM UNIT TYPE 2.0
! ¥_ \ \ 1 BEDROOM UNITAYPE 2.0 FAIR HOUSING {GB4)
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GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET

STOR. STOR.

1. SEE OVERALL BUILDING PLANS FOR ROUTING OF MAIN
WATER & SEWER PIPING.

2. SEE BUILDING PLANS & RISER SHEETS FOR CONTINUATIONS
OF RISER TAGS & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. SEE RISERS FOR STACK DESIGNATIONS & DIMENSIONS.

4. WATER PIPING IS NOT TO BE SHARED BETWEEN UNITS.

5. SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR RATED WALL & FLOOR
INFORMATION.

6. P.C.TO ENSURE SHUT-OFF VALVES IN MECHANICAL CLOSETS

PLANWORX

ARCHITECTURE

5711 SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE 100
RALEIGH NC 27609

WILL BE ACCESSIBLE ONCE AIR HANDLER IS INSTALLED.
7. P.C.TO ENSURE WASTE/VENT/WATER STACK LOCATIONS DO BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 2
NOT INTERFERE W/ MECHANICAL DUCTWORK. BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 website www.planworx.com

8. P.C.TO VERIFY TUB/SHOWER & WASHER/DRYER LAYOUT W/ LIVING LIVING
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

9. MECHANICAL CLOSET HUB DRAIN TO RUN TO STORM SEWER
NO P-TRAP REQUIRED.
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GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET

SEE OVERALL BUILDING PLANS FOR ROUTING OF MAIN
WATER & SEWER PIPING.

SEE BUILDING PLANS & RISER SHEETS FOR CONTINUATIONS
OF RISER TAGS & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SEE RISERS FOR STACK DESIGNATIONS & DIMENSIONS.
WATER PIPING IS NOT TO BE SHARED BETWEEN UNITS.

SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR RATED WALL & FLOOR
INFORMATION.

P.C. TO ENSURE SHUT-OFF VALVES IN MECHANICAL CLOSETS
WILL BE ACCESSIBLE ONCE AIR HANDLER IS INSTALLED.

P.C. TO ENSURE WASTE/VENT/WATER STACK LOCATIONS DO
NOT INTERFERE W/ MECHANICAL DUCTWORK.

P.C.TO VERIFY TUB/SHOWER & WASHER/DRYER LAYOUT W/
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

MECHANICAL CLOSET HUB DRAIN TO RUN TO STORM SEWER
NO P-TRAP REQUIRED.
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P.C. TO ENSURE THAT DISTANCE FROM TRAP TO VENT
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NOTE:
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GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET

1. SEE OVERALL BUILDING PLANS FOR ROUTING OF MAIN
WATER & SEWER PIPING.

2. SEE BUILDING PLANS & RISER SHEETS FOR CONTINUATIONS
OF RISER TAGS & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. SEE RISERS FOR STACK DESIGNATIONS & DIMENSIONS.

4. WATER PIPING IS NOT TO BE SHARED BETWEEN UNITS.

5. SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR RATED WALL & FLOOR
INFORMATION.

6. P.C.TO ENSURE SHUT-OFF VALVES IN MECHANICAL CLOSETS
WILL BE ACCESSIBLE ONCE AIR HANDLER IS INSTALLED.

7. P.C.TO ENSURE WASTE/VENT/WATER STACK LOCATIONS DO
NOT INTERFERE W/ MECHANICAL DUCTWORK.

8. P.C.TO VERIFY TUB/SHOWER & WASHER/DRYER LAYOUT W/
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

9. MECHANICAL CLOSET HUB DRAIN TO RUN TO STORM SEWER
NO P-TRAP REQUIRED.

NOTE:

WATER HEATER IS TO BE NO
MORE THAN 32" TALL IN
UNITS WITH STACKED
WATER HEATERS AND AIR
HANDLERS IN THE SAME
MECHANICAL CLOSET.

TAGGED NOTES - THIS SHEET

WATER HEATER BELOW HVAC UNIT IN CLOSET. DRAIN
TO AREA HUB DRAIN. SEE DETAIL. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION WITH M.C. AND AREA MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE EXACT HUB DRAIN
LOCATION WITH WATER HEATER DRAIN PAN; MUST BE
VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE.

PROVIDE DISHWASHER CONNECTIONS.

0

PROVIDE GARBAGE DISPOSAL CONNECTION. ENSURE
KNEE CLEARANCES ARE MAINTAINED IN ADA UNITS.

HW/CW DOWN IN WALL TO BELOW FLOOR.

HW/CW UP FROM BELOW FLOOR TO KITCHEN SINK.

DOO OO

P.C. TO ENSURE THAT DISTANCE FROM TRAP TO VENT
DOES NOT EXCEED 8FT.
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NOTE:
WASTE VENT TO HAVE 10'

CLEARANCE FROM ALL Qq\?@
BUILDING AIR INTAKES. NOTE:
WASTE VENT THROUGH
ROOF TO BE LOCATED ON
BACK SIDE OF ROOF

FACING POOL.

” WASTE/VENT RISER

NO SCALE

WATER RISER

NO SCALE

GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET

1. WATER SERVICE AND BUILDING SEWER PIPING MUST BE
SEPARATED PER 2020 FLPC 603.2.

TAGGED NOTES - THIS SHEET

WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM ABOVE SERVICE SINK.
SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY. DRAIN TO SERVICE SINK.

CW DOWN IN WALL TO FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIB.
ENSURE PIPING IS ON WARM SIDE OF INSULATION.

1 1/4" CW LINE BELOW GRADE FROM METER AND SITE
RPZ.

CW UP FROM BELOW SLAB TIGHT TO WALL. PROVIDE
W/ BV-1 LOW ON WALL.

PROVIDE DISHWASHER CONNECTIONS.

1/2" HW/CW DOWN TO BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE WITH BV-1'
& EXTEND HW/CW BELOW SLAB TO KITCHENETTE AREA

HW/CW UP WALL FROM BELOW SLAB TO SERVE
KITCHENETTE SINK.

NOT USED.

2" WASTE DOWN.
NOT USED.

PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL SHOCK ARRESTORS ON HW/CW
LINES. SEE SHOCK ARRESTOR SCHEDULE.

NOT USED.
NOT USED.
1/2" HOT WATER RETURN TO RP-1 AT WH-4

CSICICIORCICICICNORCICRCICNC NG

PORTION OF BRANCH LINE IS PART OF CIRCUIT VENT
SYSTEM, MAXIMUM SLOPE 8%. TURN DOWN AS
NECESSARY AFTER MOST DOWNSTREAM FIXTURE. IF
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS CANNOT BE MAINTAINED,
ADDITIONAL VENTS WILL BE REQUIRED.
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NOTE:

WASTE VENT TO HAVE 10’
CLEARANCE FROM ALL
BUILDING AIR INTAKES.

NOTE:

WASTE VENT THROUGH
ROOF TO BE LOCATED ON
BACK SIDE OF ROOF
FACING POOL.

WASTE/VENT RISER

GENERAL NOTES - THIS SHEET

1. WATER SERVICE & BUILDING SEWER PIPING MUST BE
SEPARATED PER 2020 FLPC 603.2.

TAGGED NOTES - THIS SHEET

GO0 OO O O

@ 060 ©

WATER HEATER, ABOVE IN ATTIC. DRAIN TO EXTERIOR
AWAY FROM FOOT TRAFFIC. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION WITH M.C. AND AREA MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT.

CW DOWN IN WALL TO FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIB.
ENSURE PIPING IS ON WARM SIDE OF INSULATION.
PROVIDE WITH BV-1 IN ACCESS PANEL, LOW ON
WALL.

CW UP IN WALL TO ABOVE CEILING FROM BELOW
GRADE. PROVIDE W/ BV-1 LOW ON WALL.

PROVIDE RATED SURROUND FOR SHOWER VALVE.

BACKFLOW PREVENTER, BFP-1, LOCATED ALONG
WALL FOR POOL EQUIPMENT. DRAIN TO FLOOR DRAIN
IN AREA. ENSURE REQ'D CLEARANCES CAN BE
MAINTAINED.

1" CW TO POOL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH
POOL CONTRACTOR.

SUMP PIT. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH POOL
EQUIPMENT AND POOL CONTRACTOR.

WASTE LINE FROM SUMP PIT IS LOWER THAN WASTE
FROM FIXTURES. WASTE FROM FIXTURES TO DROP
VERTICALLY IN AREA TO CONNECT TO WASTE LINE
FROM SUMP PIT. SEE RISER.

P.C. TO ENSURE SHOWER DRAIN IS LOCATED BELOW
PERMANENT AWNING. COORDINATE WITH
ARCHITECT.

2" WASTE DOWN IN WALL.

PORTION OF BRANCH LINE IS PART OF CIRCUIT VENT
SYSTEM, MAXIMUM SLOPE 8%. TURN DOWN AS
NECESSARY AFTER MOST DOWNSTREAM FIXTURE. IF
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS CANNOT BE MAINTAINED,
ADDITIONAL VENTS WILL BE REQUIRED.

CW/HW DOWN IN WALL TO BELOW SLAB.
CW/HW UP TO SINK FROM BELOW SLAB.

NO SCALE

3 NO SCALE
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